- 2023	
RESOLUTION	I: Authorize the use of \$52,500 from the National Opioid Abatement Settlement Fund for the Sheriff's Office program contracting with Solutions Recovery, Inc. for an on-site liaison for the Sobriety Treatment Assisted Recovery (STAR) Program
TO THE WINNI	EBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
WHERE	AS, Winnebago County has seen an increase in substance use disorders adversely affecting lives; and
WHERE	AS, Winnebago County's Medication-Assisted Treatment (MAT) program has been a success; and
WHERE	AS, the Sobriety Treatment Assisted Recovery (STAR) program was created to enhance the MAT
program; and	
WHERE	AS, funding will allow for an on-site liaison provided by Solutions Recovery, Inc.; and
WHERE	AS, the program will coordinate the Solutions Peer Response Team members within the jail; and
WHERE	AS, the program will also assist individuals receiving medical treatment to obtain continued care and
more treatment o	ptions post incarceration; and
WHERE	AS, the program will help participants on a successful path to recovery after their release into the
community; and	
NOW, TH	IEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
authorizes the us	e of \$52,500 from the National Opioid Abatement Settlement Fund to the Sheriff's Office program
contracting with S	Solutions Recovery, Inc.
<u>FISCAL</u>	IMPACT: The fiscal impact is authorizing the use of \$52,500 from the National Opioid Abatement
Settlement Fund	for an on-site liaison for STAR.
	Respectfully submitted by:
	JUDICIARY AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE
Committee Vote:	
	Respectfully submitted by:
	PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
Committee Vote:	
Vote Required fo	r Passage:
Approved	d by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2023.
	Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive